Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 64, No. 36

Wednesday, February 24, 1999

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

47 CFR Part 64

[CC Docket 94-129; FCC 98-334]

Implementation of the Subscriber Carrier Selection Changes Provisions of the Telecommunications Act of 1996; Unauthorized Changes of Consumers' Long Distance Carriers

Correction

In rule document 99–3657, beginning on page 7746 in the issue of Tuesday, February 16, 1999, in the first column, in the **DATES:** section, in the second

line, "April 29, 1999" should read "April 27, 1999".

[FR Doc. C9–3657 Filed 2–23–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Food and Drug Administration [Docket No. 99F-0187]

Monsanto Co.: Filing of Food Additive Petition

Correction

In notice document 99–2851 appearing on page 6100 in the issue of Monday, February 8, 1999, make the following corrections:

- 1. In the first column, under **DATES**, in the third line "April 10, 1999" should read "March 10, 1999".
- 2. In the second column, in the sixth line "April 10, 1999" should read "March 10, 1999".

[FR Doc. C9–2851 Filed 2–23–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

10 CFR Parts 2, 19, 20, 21, 30, 40, 51, 60, 61, and 63

RIN 3150-AG04

Disposal of High-Level Radioactive Wastes in a Proposed Geologic Repository at Yucca Mountain, Nevada

Correction

In proposed rule document 99–4022 beginning on page 8640 in the issue of Monday, February 22, 1999, make the following correction(s):

On page 8640, in the first column, in the **DATES** section, "May 30, 1999" should read "May 10, 1999". [FR Doc. C9–4022 Filed 2–23–99; 8:45 am]